VMC will provide office space and facilities e.g. communication, printing, stationery. 

d.   Costs (including break down of costs) shall be expressed in INR. 

e.  The Minimum fees for the assignment based upon the scope and nature of the work and the 

manpower is fixed at Rs.1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand only). This is mentioned as 

per the guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). 

3.14.4 Submission of Proposal 

All the bids shall be submitted online.  The bidders shall also submit one (1) hard Copy of the